SRESTHA FINVEST LIMITED

Date: January 11, 2025

To The Manager Listing Department 1. Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd, Mumbai. 2. Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited, Mumbai.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Compliances for the quarter ended 31/12/2024

With reference to the above subject we are herewith submitting the compliances pertaining to quarter ended 31/12/2024 are as follows:

- 1. Compliance Report on Corporate Governance for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.
- 2. Investor Grievance Redressal Report for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.
- 3. Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.
- 4. Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully, For Srestha Finvest Ltd

A. Jitendra Kumar Bafna Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

SRESTHA FINVEST LIMITED

Date: January 11, 2025

To The Manager Listing Department 1. Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd, Mumbai 2. Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Mumbai

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Integrated Filing (Governance) - Investor Grievance Redressal Report for the quarter ending 31/12/2024 Ref: Scrip Code - 539217

In terms of Regulations 13 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find herein below the Investor Grievance Redressal Report for the Quarter ended December 31, 2024:

Investor Grievance Redressal Report	
No. of investor complaints pending at the beginning of quarter	0
No. of investor complaints received during the quarter	0
No. of investor complaints disposed off during the quarter	0
No. of investor complaints remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter.	0

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Srestha Finvest Limited

A. Jitendra Kumar Bafna Company Secretary & Compliance Officer